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Inside Elections/NPI PA-08 Public Opinion Poll

This poll was conducted by Noble Predictive Insights from Oct 23-25, 2024 and surveyed registered voters in Pennsylvania's 8th district via
text-to-online and live caller. In total, we interviewed 406 likely voters, determined via screening questions. The sample demographics were
weighted to accurately reflect the projected electorate by gender, county, age, party registration, race/ethnicity, and education according to
recent voter file data, the Pennsylvania Department of State, and recent Census data. The margin of error was +/- 4.9 % for likely voters. Error
due to non-response, survey design and other factors is not captured by sampling error calculations.

*Numbers may not total 100%, due to rounding.

Note: On questions Q05a-Q09a, respondents who reported having already voted were presented with question verbiage that asked how they
voted, rather than how they intend to vote. The response options were the same for all respondents. Exact question wording for those who
already voted:

QO05a: Which of the following candidates for president would you have voted for, if these were the choices?
QO06a: Which of the following candidates for president did you vote for?

Q07a: Which of the following candidates for U.S. Senate would you have voted for, if these were the choices?
Q08a: Which of the following candidates for U.S. Senate did you vote for?

Q09a: Which of the following candidates for House of Representatives did you vote for?

Among those who responded “Not sure” on Q09a and had not reported already voting, we asked “If you had to decide today, which candidate
would you vote for?” and replaced “Not sure” with “I would not vote.” The results with leaners pushed in this way are reflected in Q09a_pushed
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QO01_1: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If

you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Matt Cartwright

Heard of
Demographic (rawn) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have E:;’ﬁ; Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
’(-4’,’5‘;)’7 voters (406)  4g9 38% 33% 15% 14% 25% 10% 3% 1%
Republican (174) 21% 64% 13% 8% 18% 46% 10% 5%
(170.2)
Democrat (200) 74% 12% 57% 17% 7% 6% 9% 2% 2%
(179.7)
Independent/Other o o o o 0 0 0
(32) (56) 46% 45% 17% 29% 24% 21% 9%
.(rlr;l3m 8I; s 16% 72% 6% 10% 23% 49% 8% 2% 1%
Biden 2020 (196) 82% 8% 63% 18% 6% 3% 6% 49,
(183.1)
Other/non-voter 33% 32% 12% 21% 10% 220, 29% 4%, 2%

2020 (36) (49.2)
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Heard of

Demographic (rawn) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have E:;’ﬁ; Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2024 (194) 14% 71% 7% 7% 23% 48% 11% 49,
(197.4)
Harris 2024 (195) 84% 4% 62% 22% 20 20 9% 2% 1%
(188.3)
?1% S(‘;'(')‘.ez/)refused 39% 38% 6% 33% 26% 11% 10% 8% 6%
White (364) (328.8) 49% 41% 35% 13% 14% 27% 7% 3%
gt;nz-)whlte (2) 44% 25% 22% 22% 10% 15% 21% 6% 4%
No college degree o o 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
(202) (266.8) 45% 41% 30% 15% 16% 26% 11% 2% 1%
(Cl%gezg)e degree (204) 54% 320 39% 15% 10% 2204 8% 5% 1%
18-44 (82) (119.8) 40% 37% 20% 19% 14% 23% 13% 9% 1%
45-64 (166) (142.3) 45% 47% 31% 14% 15% 32% 6% 1% 2%
65+ (158) (143.9) 57% 31% 44% 13% 12% 19% 11% 1%
Lackawanna (141) 58% 36% 40% 18% 11% 26% 4% 1%

(120.9)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;/redr Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Luzerne (139) (145.2) 49% 37% 32% 18% 10% 27% 7% 5% 2%
Monroe (67) (78.8) 42% 29% 32% 10% 20% 9% 21% 7%
gtlhf)r counties (59) 340, 57% 22% 8% 19% 38% 13%
Male (212) (191.5) 42% 43% 26% 16% 16% 28% 13% 2% 1%
Female (194) (214.5) 53% 34% 39% 14% 12% 22% 7% 5% 1%
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QO01_2: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Rob Bresnahan, Jr.

Heard of
Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have Never
. heard Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
%ij voters (406), 5.4, 36% 21% 16% 8% 28% 14% 2% 0%
Republlcan (174), 65% 14% 42% 249, 6% 8% 12% 10%
(170.2)
Democrat (200), 12% 59% 4% 8% 10% 49%, 15% 13% 1%
(179.7)
Independent/Other 33% 31% 12% 21% 11% 20% 18% 18%
(32), (56)
Trump 2020 (174), 74% 7% 42% 31% 2% 5% 11% 8%
(173.8)
B|den 2020 (196), 8% 64% 2%, 6% 11% 53% 15% 12%
(183.1)
Other/non-voter 16% 31% 15% 2% 17% 14% 21% 29% 2%

2020 (36), (49.2)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have E:;’:: Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2024 (194), 71% 7% 41% 30% 3% 4% 10% 11%
(197.4)
Harris 2024 (135), 5, 68% 1% 2% 14% 54% 17% 12%
(188.3)
Not sure/refused o o o o o o o o
(17), (20.2) 27% 15% 16% 10% 15% 22% 31% 6%
White (364), (328.8) 39% 38% 23% 16% 6% 32% 13% 10%
2‘7‘;“2)‘" hite (42), 30% 26% 12% 18% 18% 9% 18% 24% 1%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 38% 33% 22% 16% 9% 25% 17% 12%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(204), (139.2) 36% 41% 20% 17% 8% 34% 9% 12% 1%
18-44 (82), (119.8) 37% 29% 24% 13% 12% 17% 12% 21% 1%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 40% 40% 22% 18% 7% 33% 11% 9%
65+ (158), (143.9) 35% 37% 18% 17% 6% 31% 20% 9%
Lackawanna (141), 350, 45% 22% 17% 14% 32% 9% 7% 1%

(120.9)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;/redr Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Luzerne (139), 34% 35% 22% 12% 7% 28% 17% 14%
(145.2)
Monroe (67), (78.8) 29% 36% 11% 18% 8% 28% 18% 17%
gtlhf)r FEAMMEE R e 20% 30% 22% 1% 19% 13% 14%
Male (212), (191.5) 41% 34% 23% 18% 11% 23% 11% 14% 1%
Female (194), (214.5) 34% 38% 19% 15% 6% 32% 17% 11%
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QO01_3: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Donald Trump

Demographic (rawn), = TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of Never
but have heard

(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no opinion  of

l(.;lgg)ly voters (406), 529 459 40% 12% 2% 44% 3% 0%

Republican (174), 85% 13% 70% 15% 3% 10% 1% 0%

(170.2)

?1e7r9n.(7);:rat (200), 19% 79% 13% 5% 1% 78% 2%

Independent/Other o o o o 0 0

(32), (56) 56% 34% 32% 24% 34% 10%

Trump 2020 (174), 949% 5% 78% 16% 1% 4% 1% 0%

(173.8)

Biden 2020 (196), 10% 88% 7% 4%, 3% 85% 1%

(183.1)

Other/non-voter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2020 (36), (49.2) 55% 31% 26% 28% 2% 28% 15%

Trump 2024 (194), 950/0 40/0 790/0 160/0 30/0 10/0 10/0 00/0

(197.4)
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of Never

- but have heard
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of

zasg.?) A (RS 7% 91% 2% 5% 0% 90% 3%
g%tzj‘"e/ refused (17), 4995 31% 13% 35% 7% 24% 20%
White (364), (328.8) 49% 49% 41% 8% 2% 48% 1% 0%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 62% 29% 33% 29% 3% 26% 9%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 54% 42% 42% 13% 1% 41% 4% 0%
College degree (204), 470, 53% 36% 11% 4% 49% 0%
(139.2)
18-44 (82), (119.8) 56% 40% 44% 11% 3% 37% 4%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 51% 47% 37% 15% 1% 45% 2% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 49% 49% 39% 10% 1% 48% 2%
Lackawanna (141), 540, 47% 34% 16% 1% 46% 2% 1%
(120.9)
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 48% 49% 40% 9% 2% 47% 3%

Monroe (67), (78.8) 49% 51% 40% 9% 4% 47%
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of Never
- but have heard
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .
no opinion of
gtlhf)’ UMEER) 27% 51% 16% 27% 7%
Male (212), (191.5) 60% 37% 45% 15% 1% 35% 3% 0%
Female (194), (214.5) 44% 53% 35% 9% 2% 51% 2%
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QO01_4: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Joe Biden

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very :;Ijta Lc;\?; Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion
’(-;’gg)’y voters (406), 4495 52% 27% 17% 7% 45% 4% 1%
Republican (174), 15% 84% 8% 6% 6% 77% 2%
(170.2)
?1e7l‘9n(7);:l‘at (200), 75% 19% 47% 27% 5% 15% 5% 1%
Independent/Other o o o o 0 0 0
(32), (56) 33% 63% 15% 17% 17% 46% 5%
'(r{;lgnSg 2020 (174), 1% 96% 1% 1% 6% 90% 1% 1%
Biden 2020 (136), 88% 9% 56% 33% 4% 5% 3%
(183.1)
Other/non-voter G 0 0 0 0 0 0
2020 (36), (49.2) 26% 60% 9% 17% 23% 38% 14%
Trump 2024 (134), 5, 93% 4% 2% 6% 86% 2%

(197.4)
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Demographic (raw n), = TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of
. but have Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion
Harris 2024 (195),  gsoy, 10% 51% 34% 7% 3% 3% 1%
(188.3)
g%tzﬁ‘"e/ refused (17), 5995 49% 21% 8% 14% 35% 23%
White (364), (328.8) 45% 52% 27% 18% 5% 47% 3%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 38% 54% 23% 15% 15% 39% 5% 3%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 42% 53% 25% 17% 7% 46% 5% 1%
College degree (204), 450, 51% 30% 18% 7% 44% 1%
(139.2)
18-44 (82), (119.8) 36% 60% 19% 17% 11% 50% 4%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 40% 54% 21% 19% 7% 47% 4% 2%
65+ (158), (143.9) 54% 43% 38% 15% 4% 40% 3%
Lackawanna (141), 45, 529% 28% 18% 9% 43% 2%
(120.9)
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 46% 52% 28% 18% 4% 48% 1% 2%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 48% 44% 32% 16% 8% 36% 8%
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of
. but have Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .
no opinion
gtlhf)’ counties (39), g0, 64% 15% 13% 8% 56% 8%
Male (212), (191.5) 36% 62% 20% 16% 8% 55% 2%
Female (194), (214.5) 51% 43% 32% 18% 6% 37% 5% 1%
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QO01_5: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Kamala Harris

Demographic (raw n),  TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of
. but have Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .
no opinion
’(-;’gg)’y voters (106) 4995 50% 42% 7% 2% 47% 1% 1%
RepIthcan (174), 13% 85% 11% 2% 2% 83% 1%
(170.2)
Democrat (200), 81% 17% 74% 7% 2% 15% 1% 1%
(179.7)
Independent/Other o o 0 0 0 )
(32), (56) 54% 46% 35% 19% 4% 41%
Trump 2020 (174), 50/0 930/0 30/0 20/0 30/0 910/0 10/0 10/0
(173.8)
Biden 2020 (196), 90% 9% 82% 8% 2% 7% 1%
(183.1)
Other/non-voter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2020 (36), (49.2) 51% 46% 33% 17% 5% 41% 4%
Trump 2024 (194), 5, 96% 2% 0% 3% 94% 1%

(197.4)
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of
. but have Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion
2"138;’_'35‘) 2024 (195),  ggu 0% 87% 12% 0% 1%
g%tzj‘"e/ refused (17), 390, 53% 13% 26% 22% 30% 9%
White (364), (328.8) 48% 52% 42% 6% 2% 50% 1%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 55% 41% 43% 12% 6% 35% 2% 3%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 48% 50% 44% 4% 1% 48% 1% 1%
College degree (204), 54, 49% 39% 11% 4% 45% 0%
(139.2)
18-44 (82), (119.8) 44% 56% 38% 7% 3% 52%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 47% 50% 37% 9% 3% 47% 2% 2%
65+ (158), (143.9) 55% 45% 50% 4% 1% 44% 1%
Lackawanna (141), 54, 46% 48% 6% 1% 45% 0%
(120.9)
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 47% 51% 41% 7% 2% 49% 1% 2%

Monroe (67), (78.8) 59% 40% 49% 10% 3% 36% 2%
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of
. but have Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .
no opinion
gtlhf)’ counties (39), 3y, 68% 24% 5% 5% 63% 2%
Male (212), (191.5) 41% 57% 32% 9% 3% 54% 1%
Female (194), (214.5) 56% 43% 51% 5% 2% 41% 1% 1%
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QO01_6: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Tim Walz

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of Never

- but have heard
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of

vl S 48% 34% 11% 5% 43% 4% 3%
Republlcan (174), 12% 83% 7% 5% 7% 76% 3% 2%
(170.2)
Democrat (200), 28% 17% 61% 16% 3% 14% 3% 2%
(179.7)
Independent/Other .., 43% 26% 13% 7% 37% 9% 10%
(32), (56)
Trump 2020 (174), 4% 89% 1% 3% 7% 82% 4% 3%
(173.8)
(183.1)
Other/non-voter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2020 (36), (49.2) 42% 44% 28% 14% 5% 39% 5% 9%
Trump 2024 (194), 20 93% 2% 7% 86% 49, 2%

(197.4)
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of Never

. but have heard
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of

AELS oLk (28] 91% 2% 72% 19% 2% 0% 3% 4%
(188.3)
g%tzﬁ‘"e/ refused (17), 34, 49% 31% 20% 29% 13% 8%
White (364), (328.8) 45% 50% 35% 9% 4% 46% 3% 2%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 46% 39% 27% 19% 10% 29% 8% 7%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 43% 47% 30% 12% 3% 44% 5% 5%
College degree (204), 40, 50% 40% 9% 9% 41% 1% 0%
(139.2)
18-44 (82), (119.8) 38% 57% 28% 9% 9% 48% 1% 4%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 45% 50% 32% 13% 5% 45% 4% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 51% 39% 40% 11% 2% 37% 6% 4%
Lackawanna (141), 52% 45% 41% 10% 4% 41% 1% 3%
(120.9)
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 45% 49% 32% 13% 5% 44% 3% 4%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 49% 40% 34% 15% 7% 33% 7% 5%
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of Never
- but have heard
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .
no opinion of
gtlhf)’ counties (39), 550, 65% 23% 4% 6% 59% 9%
Male (212), (191.5) 36% 56% 23% 13% 8% 48% 5% 3%
Female (194), (214.5) 52% 41% 43% 10% 2% 39% 3% 3%
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QO01_7: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - JD Vance

Demographic (rawn), = TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of Never
but have heard

(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no opinion  of

’(-;’gg)’y voters (406), 5994 4% 39% 11% 2% 41% 3% 3%

Republlcan (174), 840/0 130/0 670/0 170/0 30/0 100/0 20/0 10/0

(170.2)

Democrat (200), 18% 75% 13% 6% 2% 73% 4% 2%

(179.7)

Independent/Other o o o o 0 0 0

(32), (56) 52% 34% 41% 11% 34% 5% 10%

Trump 2020 (174), 930/0 50/0 790/0 150/0 10/0 30/0 00/0 20/0

(173.8)

(183.1)

Other/non-voter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2020 (36), (49.2) 45% 33% 35% 11% 1% 32% 13% 8%

Trump 2024 (194), 950/0 30/0 780/0 170/0 10/0 30/0 20/0

(197.4)
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of Never

. but have heard
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .

no opinion of

Al 20 (s 4% 86% 2% 2% 3% 84% 5% 4%
(188.3)
g%tzj‘"e/ refused (17), 450, 38% 9% 39% 14% 24% 14%
White (364), (328.8) 50% 46% 41% 9% 2% 44% 2% 2%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 52% 31% 32% 19% 2% 30% 12% 5%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 53% 39% 41% 11% 2% 37% 4% 4%
College degree (204), 45, 52% 35% 10% 2% 49% 2% 1%
(139.2)
18-44 (82), (119.8) 54% 38% 43% 10% 2% 37% 3% 4%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 50% 48% 37% 14% 2% 46% 1% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 48% 43% 39% 9% 3% 40% 6% 3%
Lackawanna (141), 440, 46% 39% 7% 1% 46% 5% 3%
(120.9)
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 48% 47% 40% 8% 3% 44% 2% 3%

Monroe (67), (78.8) 48% 45% 32% 16% 6% 39% 5% 2%
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Heard of Never
- but have heard
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable .
no opinion of
gtlhf)’ UMEER) 28% 47% 19% 28% 3% 2%
Male (212), (191.5) 56% 39% 45% 12% 3% 36% 1% 4%
Female (194), (214.5) 45% 48% 34% 10% 2% 46% 5% 2%
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QO01_8: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Josh Shapiro

Heard of
Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have Never
. heard Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
’(-;’gg)’y voters (406), 599, 31% 40% 18% 12% 19% 7% 3% 0%
RepI.Ibllcan (174), 340/0 550/0 120/0 220/0 200/0 350/0 70/0 40/0
(170.2)
Democrat (200), 82% 9% 69% 13% 204 7% 7% 2% 1%
(179.7)
Independent/Other 56% 29%, 31% 26% 18% 11% 10% 5%
(32), (56)
Trump 2020 (174), 32% 60% 8% 24%, 24% 35% 6% 2%
(173.8)
Blden 2020 (196), 880/0 60/0 780/0 90/0 10/0 50/0 40/0 20/0
(183.1)
Other/non-voter 449% 220, 12% 31% 8% 14% 22% 9%, 2%

2020 (36), (49.2)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have E:;’:: Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2024 (194), 5,4, 60% 7% 24% 24% 36% 7% 2%
(197.4)
g%g_'; 2024 (135), g, 1% 77% 13% 1% 7% 3%
?l%saroeg efused o, 28% 19% 16% 6% 22% 17% 14% 6%
White (364), (328.8) 57% 34% 42% 15% 14% 20% 6% 3%
?7‘;“2)‘" hite (42), 64% 21% 31% 34% 5% 16% 12% 2% 1%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 57% 31% 38% 19% 13% 18% 9% 4%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(204), (135.9) 62% 32% 44% 18% 11% 21% 4% 2% 1%
18-44 (82), (119.8)  52% 33% 32% 20% 10% 23% 10% 4% 1%
45-64 (166), (142.3)  55% 38% 41% 14% 12% 26% 5% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 67% 22% 46% 21% 13% 9% 8% 3%
Lackawanna (141), 5o, 31% 44% 19% 12% 19% 4% 1% 1%

(120.9)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;/redr Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Luzerne (139), 56% 33% 41% 15% 14% 19% 7% 4%
(145.2)
Monroe (67), (78.8) 68% 17% 45% 24% 8% 9% 10% 5%
gtlhf)r CRAMED R e 44% 25% 17% 129% 32% 10% 3%
Male (212), (191.5) 53% 35% 31% 22% 14% 21% 7% 4% 1%

Female (194), (214.5) 63% 27% 48% 16% 10% 17% 7% 2%




@
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
QO01_9: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Robert P. Casey, Jr.

Heard of
Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have Never
. heard Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
’(-;’gg)’y voters (406), 45, 41% 32% 11% 10% 31% 8% 9% 0%
Republican (174), 16% 69% 9%, 6% 14% 55% 10% 5%
(170.2)
Democrat (200), 22% 17% 58% 14% 8% 8% 6% 5% 1%
(179.7)
Independent/Other 30% 31% 15% 14% 4%, 27% 9% 31%
(32), (56)
Trump 2020 (174), 10% 78% 5% 50 16% 61% 7% 6%
(173.8)
Biden 2020 (196), 79% 10% 64% 14% 7% 3% 6% 5%
(183.1)
Other/non-voter 24% 24% 50, 18% 24%, 17% 33% 2%

2020 (36), (49.2)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have E:;’:: Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2024 (194), o, 74% 4% 7% 15% 59% 9% 6%
(197.4)
Harris 2024 (195), g0, 5% 64% 15% 4% 1% 6% 10%
(188.3)
zggsaroeg efused 15% 38% 4% 12% 15% 23% 14% 26% 6%
White (364), (328.8)  44% 42% 36% 8% 9% 33% 8% 7%
?7‘;“2)‘" hite (42), 38% 34% 16% 22% 14% 20% 9% 18% 1%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 40% 41% 29% 11% 9% 32% 10% 9%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(204). (139 2) 48% 40% 37% 11% 13% 27% 4% 7% 1%
18-44 (82), (119.8)  31% 39% 18% 13% 11% 28% 8% 21% 1%
45-64 (166), (142.3)  42% 49% 33% 9% 11% 37% 7% 3%
65+ (158), (143.9) 53% 34% 42% 11% 8% 26% 9% 4%
Lackawanna (141), o, 41% 41% 9% 3% 38% 2% 6% 1%

(120.9)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;/redr Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Luzerne (139), 42% 42% 30% 11% 14% 28% 10% 6%
(145.2)
Monroe (67), (78.8) 45% 29% 28% 17% 12% 17% 10% 16%
gtlhf)r EEAMED R e 51% 22% 4% 13% 38% 129% 11%
Male (212), (191.5) 33% 48% 23% 10% 11% 37% 9% 10% 1%
Female (194), (214.5) 51% 34% 40% 11% 9% 25% 7% 7%
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QO01_10: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - David McCormick

Heard of
Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;,ﬁ; Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no £

opinion
legg)ly voters (406), 43% 37% 24% 18% 5% 32% 14% 6% 0%
?E%Lghcan (174 67% 14% 42% 25% 2% 12% 14% 5%
2)1e7r9m7,;:mt el 16% 63% 7% 9% 7% 56% 12% 8% 1%
%;;)el(’se;dent/Other 53% 25% 27% 26% 5% 20% 18% 5%
.(r{;ISEnSI; R 84% 6% 54% 31% 2% 4% 7% 3%
(Bllg'a’e?)zozo (196) 9% 70% 1% 8% 7% 63% 14% 6%
Other/non-voter 20% 249%, 6% 14% 3% 21% 33% 21% 2%

2020 (36), (49.2)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have E:;’:: Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2024 (194), ;g0 5% 49% 29% 2% 3% 13% 5%
(197.4)
Harris 2024 (135), o, 72% 1% 6% 7% 64% 13% 8%
(188.3)
Not sure/refused o o o o o o o o
(17), (20.2) 24% 35% 24% 8% 27% 24% 11% 6%
White (364), (328.8) 42% 41% 26% 16% 4% 37% 11% 6%
?7‘;“2)‘" hite (42), 44% 22% 17% 27% 9% 12% 23% % 1%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(202), (266.8) 43% 36% 28% 16% 5% 30% 15% 6%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(204), (139.2) 41% 40% 18% 23% 3% 37% 11% 8% 1%
18-44 (82), (119.8) 44% 23% 22% 22% 2% 21% 19% 14% 1%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 43% 44% 25% 19% 7% 37% 11% 2%
65+ (158), (143.9) 41% 43% 26% 15% 5% 38% 12% 4%
Lackawanna (141),  4,q, 44% 25% 17% 4% 40% 6% 7% 1%

(120.9)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;/redr Refused
(weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Luzerne (139), 43% 40% 24% 19% 6% 34% 13% 4%
(145.2)
Monroe (67), (78.8) 37% 32% 25% 12% 5% 27% 22% 10%
gtlhf)r CEAMED R e 24% 23% 27% 3% 21% 20% 6%
Male (212), (191.5) 50% 31% 26% 24% 3% 28% 13% 6% 1%
Female (194), (214.5) 36% 43% 23% 13% 6% 37% 14% 7%
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Q02: Would you say that things in the United States of America are on the right track or heading in
the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

Likely voters (406), (406) 29% 57% 14%
Republican (174), (170.2) 9% 86% 5%

Democrat (200), (179.7) 50% 29% 21%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 19% 61% 20%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 4% 94% 2%

Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 56% 21% 24%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), (49.2) 15% 65% 20%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 5% 95% 1%

Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 57% 18% 25%
Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 3% 60% 37%
White (364), (328.8) 30% 57% 12%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 21% 58% 21%
No college degree (202), (266.8) 28% 57% 15%

College degree (204), (139.2) 30% 59% 11%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

18-44 (82), (119.8) 19% 68% 14%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 30% 57% 13%
65+ (158), (143.9) 36% 50% 15%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 38% 51% 11%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 25% 60% 15%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 27% 52% 21%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 21% 72% 7%

Male (212), (191.5) 25% 63% 12%

Female (194), (214.5) 32% 53% 15%
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QO03: Would you say that things in Pennsylvania are on the right track or heading in the wrong
direction?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

Likely voters (406), (406) 38% 46% 15%
Republican (174), (170.2) 17% 70% 14%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 60% 23% 17%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 36% 50% 14%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 7% 80% 13%
Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 70% 15% 16%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), (49.2) 32% 45% 23%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 7% 80% 13%
Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 72% 11% 16%
Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 25% 47% 27%
White (364), (328.8) 40% 47% 13%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 32% 45% 23%
No college degree (202), (266.8) 37% 47% 17%

College degree (204), (139.2) 42% 46% 12%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

18-44 (82), (119.8) 35% 57% 8%

45-64 (166), (142.3) 38% 49% 13%
65+ (158), (143.9) 42% 35% 23%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 48% 44% 8%

Luzerne (139), (145.2) 36% 50% 14%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 37% 41% 22%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 25% 51% 24%
Male (212), (191.5) 39% 49% 12%

Female (194), (214.5) 38% 44% 18%
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QO04: Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's job performance?

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
Likely voters (406), (406) 42% 55% 22% 20% 5% 50% 3%
Republican (174), (170.2) 12% 87% 6% 7% 5% 82% 1%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 72% 22% 38% 33% 5% 17% 6%
%;g')epe“de“t/ Other (32), 37 63% 16% 20% 8% 55%

Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 2% 98% 0% 1% 4% 95%

Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 84% 12% 43% 41% 4% 8% 5%
Other/non-voter 2020 o o o o o o o
(36), (49.2) 30% 62% 17% 13% 15% 47% 7%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 3% 97% 2% 1% 6% 92%

Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 85% 10% 44% 41% 3% 7% 5%
?Z%tzs;“re/ refused (17), 27% 59% 7% 19% 20% 39% 14%
White (364), (328.8) 45% 53% 23% 22% 3% 50% 2%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 29% 63% 16% 13% 15% 48% 8%
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
2“2%6‘_‘;')"*9" degree (202),  3q9, 56% 20% 19% 5% 529% 4%
College degree (204), 47% 53% 25% 22% 6% 46% 0%
(139.2)

18-44 (82), (119.8) 35% 63% 10% 24% 6% 57% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 44% 55% 25% 19% 5% 50% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 46% 48% 28% 18% 5% 43% 6%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 45% 54% 24% 21% 5% 49% 0%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 41% 56% 20% 21% 6% 50% 4%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 50% 44% 28% 22% 6% 38% 6%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 28% 69% 13% 15% 3% 66% 2%
Male (212), (191.5) 37% 62% 17% 20% 6% 56% 1%

Female (194), (214.5) 46% 49% 25% 21% 5% 44% 5%
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QO05a: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you
vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump (Republican) Kamala Harris (Democratic) Not sure Refused

Likely voters (406), (406) 49% 46 % 4% 1%
Republican (174), (170.2) 87% 9% 4%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 15% 82% 2% 1%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 39% 46% 10% 5%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 94% 4% 2%

Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 7% 89% 3%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), (49.2) 42% 36% 13% 9%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 100%

Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 100%

Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 78% 22%
White (364), (328.8) 50% 46% 2% 1%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 41% 46% 11% 2%
No college degree (202), (266.8) 50% 46% 3% 2%

College degree (204), (139.2) 46% 47% 6% 0%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump (Republican) Kamala Harris (Democratic) Not sure Refused

18-44 (82), (119.8) 53% 39% 6% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 48% 46% 4% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 45% 53% 2% 0%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 45% 51% 3% 0%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 49% 48% 3%

Monroe (67), (78.8) 43% 52% 5%

Other counties (59), (61.1) 62% 27% 5% 7%
Male (212), (191.5) 57% 37% 5% 1%

Female (194), (214.5) 41% 55% 3% 1%
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QO6a: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you
vote for?

Demographic (raw n), Donald Trump Kamala Harris Chase Oliver Jill Stein Not Refused
(weighted n) (Republican) (Democratic) (Libertarian) (Green Party) sure

Likely voters (406), (406) 49% 46% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Republican (174), (170.2) 88% 9% 2% 1% 1%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 15% 80% 1% 2% 2% 0%
%;g')epe“de“t/ Other (32), 399, 46% 2% 8% 5%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8)  95% 3% 2% 0%

Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 8% 89% 1% 1% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 o o o o o o
(36), (49.2) 38% 36% 2% 6% 11% 6%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 99% 1% 0%

Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 99% 1%

Not sure/refused (17), 15% 6% 15% 41%  23%
(20.2)

White (364), (328.8) 50% 46% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Non-white (42), (77.2) 44% 43% 3% 9%
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Demographic (raw n),

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Chase Oliver

Jill Stein

Not

(weighted n) (Republican) (Democratic) (Libertarian) (Green Party) sure Refused
2‘2%6‘:_‘;')"’9" degree (202), 4994 45% 0% 2% 2% 2%
(Cl‘;';‘_azg)e degree (204), 48% 47% 2% 3% 0%
18-44 (82), (119.8) 52% 39% 3% 4% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 49% 45% 1% 2% 3%

65+ (158), (143.9) 45% 53% 1% 1%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 46% 51% 1% 2% 0%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 49% 46% 1% 3% 1%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 42% 52% 2% 4%

Other counties (59), (61.1) 64% 27% 5% 4%
Male (212), (191.5) 57% 37% 3% 4% 0%
Female (194), (214.5) 42% 54% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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QO07a: If the election for the U.S. Senate were held today, which of the following candidates would
you vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Robert P. Casey, Jr. (Democratic) David McCormick (Republican) Not sure Refused

Likely voters (406), (406) 44% 44% 11% 1%
Republican (174), (170.2) 13% 76% 12%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 77% 13% 10% 0%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 33% 48% 14% 5%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 4% 86% 10%

Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 87% 7% 6%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), (49.2) 22% 37% 35% 6%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 5% 86% 9%

Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 89% 4% 7%

Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 2% 13% 70% 15%
White (364), (328.8) 45% 45% 9% 1%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 37% 43% 20%

No college degree (202), (266.8) 43% 44% 11% 1%

College degree (204), (139.2) 45% 44% 11% 0%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Robert P. Casey, Jr. (Democratic) David McCormick (Republican) Not sure Refused

18-44 (82), (119.8) 30% 49% 18% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 46% 46% 7%

65+ (158), (143.9) 53% 38% 9% 0%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 49% 46% 4% 0%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 45% 42% 13%

Monroe (67), (78.8) 47% 35% 19%

Other counties (59), (61.1) 27% 58% 11% 4%
Male (212), (191.5) 36% 53% 11% 0%

Female (194), (214.5) 50% 37% 12% 1%
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QO08a: If the election for the U.S. Senate were held today, which of the following candidates would

you vote for?

David Leila Marty Selker
B e ey McCormick oI E Thams e Constiution 10 Retused
: (Republican) Party)
Party)
Likely voters (406), 43% 43% 0% 1% 0% 11% 1%
(406)
?E%%lzghcan (74 12% 75% 0% 1% 1% 11%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 74% 13% 2% 0% 11% 0%
Independent/Other o o 0 0 0
(32), (56) 39% 41% 2% 14% 5%
'(I'lr;l:;]g; 2020 (174), 5% 82% 0% 1% 1% 10%
Biden 2020 (196), o 0 0 0
Other/non-voter 2020 o 0 0 0 0 0
(36), (49.2) 22% 37% 6% 1% 28% 6%
Trump 2024 (194), 50/0 840/0 00/0 10/0 00/0 90/0

(197.4)
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Leila

Demographic (raw n), Robert P. Casey, David . John C. Thomas Hazou Marty §e||§er Not
(weighted n) Jr. (Democratic) McCormick (Libertarian) (Green (Constitution sure Refused

) (Republican) Party)

Party)

Harris 2024 (195), o o 5 o
(188.3) 88% 1% 1% 10%
Not sure/refused (17), o, 22% 9% 3% 50%  15%
(20.2)
White (364), (328.8) 46% 43% 0% 1% 0% 8% 1%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 31% 42% 3% 25%
A CI RIS 41% 43% 1% 0% 13% 1%
(202), (266.8)
College degree (204), 440y, 43% 1% 1% 0% 8% 0%
(139.2)
18-44 (82), (119.8) 33% 44% 3% 17% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 47% 47% 2% 0% 5%
65+ (158), (143.9) 48% 38% 0% 1% 13% 0%
z'fzcok_g;"a““a (141), 49% 44% 1% 0% 5% 0%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 44% 39% 0% 3% 1% 13%

Monroe (67), (78.8) 44% 36% 19%
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Leila

. David Marty Selker
Den_wgraphlc (raw n), Robert P. Cas_ey, McCormick Jo_hn C. '_I'homas Hazou (Constitution Not Refused
(weighted n) Jr. (Democratic) (Republican) (Libertarian) (PG?tae)n Party) sure
arty
Other counties (59), 28% 599% 9% 4%
(61.1)
Male (212), (191.5) 38% 49% 2% 1% 10% 0%

Female (194), (214.5) 47% 37% 0% 1% 0% 12% 1%
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QO09a: If the election for the House of Representatives were held today, which of the following
candidates would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Matt Cartwright (Democratic) Rob Bresnahan, Jr. (Republican) Not sure Refused

Likely voters (406), (406) 49% 41% 9% 1%
Republican (174), (170.2) 18% 75% 8%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 77% 12% 11% 0%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 53% 33% 9% 5%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 13% 82% 4%

Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 87% 7% 6%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), (49.2) 32% 24% 37% 6%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 10% 82% 8%

Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 91% 1% 8%

Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 37% 13% 35% 15%
White (364), (328.8) 49% 44% 6% 1%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 46% 31% 22%

No college degree (202), (266.8) 48% 42% 9% 1%

College degree (204), (139.2) 50% 41% 9% 0%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Matt Cartwright (Democratic) Rob Bresnahan, Jr. (Republican) Not sure Refused

18-44 (82), (119.8) 42% 41% 15% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 50% 47% 3%

65+ (158), (143.9) 53% 36% 10% 0%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 56% 36% 8% 0%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 52% 39% 8%

Monroe (67), (78.8) 50% 36% 14%

Other counties (59), (61.1) 26% 62% 7% 4%
Male (212), (191.5) 44% 45% 11% 0%

Female (194), (214.5) 53% 38% 8% 1%
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QO09a_pushed: If the election for the House of Representatives were held today, which of the
following candidates would you vote for? (Not sure respondents asked 'If you had to decide today,
which candidate would you vote for?')

Demographic (raw n), (weighted Matt Cartwright Rob Bresnahan, Jr. Not sure/l wouldn't Refused
n) (Democratic) (Republican) vote etuse
Likely voters (406), (406) 50% 43% 5% 2%
Republican (174), (170.2) 18% 79% 3% 1%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 78% 13% 7% 3%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 58% 33% 4% 5%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 13% 84% 1% 1%
Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 87% 8% 4% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), 40% 28% 18% 14%
(49.2)

Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 10% 86% 3% 1%
Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 92% 1% 5% 1%
Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 43% 17% 11% 29%
White (364), (328.8) 50% 45% 3% 2%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 50% 36% 13% 2%

No college degree (202), (266.8) 50% 43% 4% 3%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted

Matt Cartwright

Rob Bresnahan, Jr.

Not sure/l wouldn't

n) (Democratic) (Republican) vote Refused
College degree (204), (139.2) 50% 44% 6% 0%
18-44 (82), (119.8) 44% 45% 7% 4%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 51% 47% 1% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 53% 38% 7% 2%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 58% 39% 2% 1%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 53% 42% 4% 1%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 50% 36% 11% 3%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 26% 64% 3% 7%
Male (212), (191.5) 45% 48% 6% 1%
Female (194), (214.5) 54% 39% 4% 4%
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Q10: Here is a list of some issues facing Pennsylvania. Please select the issue that's most important
for deciding your vote in the November elections.

Demographic . . Something

(raw n), Zla;tlonal Education Health Inflation Income Taxes :Jar::mployment g,:';?,at: Immigration G:I?cies Abortion Ir-|GhBt£ ﬁ‘fﬁ;?ﬂable else not :t?:e
(weighted n) etense care 9ap 9 P 9 9 listed

Likely

voters 3% 1% 6%  24% 1% 7% 1% 4% 20% 3% 14% 1% 4% 8% 2%
(406), (406)

2‘1‘;"’5"’("1%“2) 3% 0% 3%  35% 2% 4% 2%  35% 1% 5% 2% 7% 1%
:’23'(‘]‘)“(;*;;7) 2% 2% 10% 15% 1% 12% 1% 5% 4% 4% 25% 2% 5% 8% 3%
Independent

/Other (32), 5% 1% 7%  20% 1% 4% 6% 24% 4% 10% 9% 8%

(56)

(T{;";‘)‘,p(f;’:_g) 4% 2%  33% 1% 8% 40% 2% 3% 1% 6%

fli;':)',‘ (21%?1) 1% 2% 12% 12% 2% 8% 7% 4% 4%  29% 1% 5% 9% 3%
Other/non-

voter 2020 3% 1% 3% 38% 3% 1% 5% 7% 8% 1% 3%  11% 10% 6%
(36), (49.2)

Trump 2024 ., 2%  34% 1% 7% 37% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1%

(194), (197.4)



Q&C

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic

Something Not

(raV\_l n), :::l?:;ael Education E:::th Inflation Lnac:me Taxes :Jar::mployment g:::;t: Immigration s(;llri‘cies Abortion hgﬁl ﬁfﬁ;?nagble e_Ise not sure
(weighted n) listed

Harris 2024 o, 3% 11% 11% 1% 9% 1% 8% 29 49 28% 2% 7% 9% 3%

(195), (1883) (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Not

sure/refused 12% 38% 3% 2% 6% 17% 2% 10% 11%

(17), (20.2)

g;gtg)(%“)' 2% 2% 8%  23% 2% 5% 1% 4% 20% 3% 16% 1% 2% 9% 2%
g‘;')“(";';'ts 5% 2%  28% 17% 3% 18% 1% 10% 13% 2%

No college

degree (202), 3% 1% 7%  26% 1% 8% 1% 3% 20% 2% 14% 1% 5% 6% 2%
(266.8)

College

degree (204), 2% 3% 6%  20% 2% 7% 5% 21% 4% 16% 1% 3% 11% 1%
(139.2)

(1181;4;‘)(82)' 5% 2% 3%  27% 2% 7% 2% 7% 20% 2% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3%
E‘;;;““” 0% 0% 7%  24% 0% 5% 4% 22% 1% 19% 1% 4% 11% 1%
?154; 5;58)' 3% 1% 8%  21% 2% 10% 2% 19% 6% 16% 4% 5% 3%
Lackawanna o 1% 8%  24% 1% 8% 6% 16% 2% 14% 1% 5% 13% 0%

(141), (120.9)
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Demographic

Something Not

National . Health . Income Unemployment Climate . . Gun . LGBT Affordable
(ravs_l n), defense Education care Inflation gap Taxes rate change Immigration policies Abortion rights housing e_Ise not sure
(weighted n) listed
tuzerne 2% 2% 7%  24% 2% 4% 3%  26% 3%  15% 2% 5% 5% 1%
(139), (145.2)
(h;g'ér)oe (67), 9% 1% 5% 23% 10% 3% 4% 12% 3% 16% 1% 3% 6% 6%
Other
counties 1% 1% 5% 27% 3% 9% 2% 24% 4% 13% 3% 6% 3%
(59), (61.1)
e A% 2% 6% 27% 2% 8% 5%  20% 3% 5% 1% 6% 9% 2%
Female 1% 1% 7% 21% 1% 7% 1% 3% 20% 3% 23% 1% 3% 7% 2%

(194), (214.5)
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Q11: How confident are you that the 2024 elections will be fair and that the results will be
accurate?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Very confident Somewhat confident Not too confident Not at all confident Not sure

Likely voters (406), (406) 34% 28% 26% 9% 3%
Republican (174), (170.2) 12% 31% 39% 14% 4%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 55% 29% 9% 5% 1%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 36% 16% 41% 5% 3%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 8% 32% 43% 14% 3%
Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 62% 25% 10% 2% 2%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), (49.2) 23% 26% 30% 18% 3%
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 8% 31% 42% 14% 5%
Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 62% 27% 9% 1% 0%
Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 38% 7% 33% 23%

White (364), (328.8) 36% 28% 24% 10% 3%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 28% 28% 37% 4% 3%
No college degree (202), (266.8) 33% 29% 27% 9% 2%

College degree (204), (139.2) 38% 26% 24% 9% 3%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Very confident Somewhat confident Not too confident Not at all confident Not sure
18-44 (82), (119.8) 28% 23% 30% 14% 3%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 36% 33% 20% 10% 1%
65+ (158), (143.9) 38% 27% 29% 3% 3%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 38% 30% 22% 7% 3%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 31% 30% 27% 10% 3%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 42% 21% 28% 4% 4%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 26% 27% 31% 15% 1%
Male (212), (191.5) 35% 30% 25% 8% 2%
Female (194), (214.5) 34% 26% 28% 9% 3%
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Q12: Which candidate do you believe best fits this description: has the mental capacity required to

be president?

Demographic (raw n), Donald Kamala This description fits both This description fits neither Not
(weighted n) Trump Harris candidates equally candidate sure
Likely voters (406), (406) 44% 47% 4% 2% 2%
Republican (174), (170.2) 79% 11% 4% 3% 3%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 13% 83% 1% 2% 2%
Independent/Other (32), 42% 42% 14% 2%

(56)

Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 88% 5% 4% 2% 1%
Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 6% 90% 2% 0% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), 54, 33% 13% 9% 11%
(49.2)

Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 90% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 0% 98% 1%

Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 9% 16% 32% 6% 37%
White (364), (328.8) 46% 48% 3% 2% 2%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 39% 43% 10% 3% 5%
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Demographic (raw n), Donald Kamala This description fits both This description fits neither Not
(weighted n) Trump Harris candidates equally candidate sure
2“2%6‘_‘;')"*9" degree (202), 45% 46% 5% 2% 2%
College degree (204), (139.2) 43% 48% 4% 3% 3%
18-44 (82), (119.8) 48% 37% 9% 4% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 45% 48% 2% 2% 2%
65+ (158), (143.9) 42% 53% 3% 0% 2%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 41% 49% 4% 4% 3%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 45% 49% 2% 3% 2%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 38% 55% 3% 1% 2%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 59% 27% 12% 2%
Male (212), (191.5) 51% 36% 6% 4% 3%
Female (194), (214.5) 38% 56% 3% 1% 2%
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Q13: Which candidate do you believe best fits this description: is a strong enough leader to be

president?
Demographic (raw n), Donald Kamala This description fits both This description fits neither Not
(weighted n) Trump Harris candidates equally candidate sure
Likely voters (406), (406) 49% 46% 2% 1% 3%
Republican (174), (170.2) 84% 11% 1% 1% 3%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 16% 80% 0% 0% 3%
Independent/Other (32), 47% 42% 10% 2%
(56)
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 93% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 8% 89% 2% 0% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (36), 45% 37% 504 2% 11%
(49.2)
Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 1% 96% 2% 1%
Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 28% 8% 13% 14% 37%
White (364), (328.8) 49% 48% 1% 1% 2%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 48% 39% 7% 6%
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Demographic (raw n), Donald Kamala This description fits both This description fits neither Not
(weighted n) Trump Harris candidates equally candidate sure
2‘2%6‘_‘;')"’9" degree (202), 49% 46% 2% 0% 2%
College degree (204), (139.2) 48% 46% 1% 1% 4%
18-44 (82), (119.8) 53% 38% 5% 2% 2%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 50% 46% 0% 4%
65+ (158), (143.9) 43% 53% 1% 1% 2%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 46% 48% 2% 1% 3%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 48% 48% 1% 0% 3%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 39% 53% 3% 1% 3%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 69% 27% 2% 2%
Male (212), (191.5) 56% 36% 3% 1% 3%

Female (194), (214.5) 42% 54% 1% 3%
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DO08: Do you recall who you voted for in the 2020 election?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted Donald Trump Joe Biden Jo Jorgensen Not | did not
n) (Republican) (Democrat) (Libertarian) sure vote
Likely voters (406), (406) 43% 45% 1% 2% 8%
Republican (174), (170.2) 74% 15% 2% 2% 7%
Democrat (200), (179.7) 13% 79% 3% 5%
Independent/Other (32), (56) 44% 28% 3% 2% 23%
Trump 2020 (174), (173.8) 100%

Biden 2020 (196), (183.1) 100%

Other/non-voter 2020 (36), 12% 18% 20%
(49.2)

Trump 2024 (194), (197.4) 83% 7% 2% 1% 7%
Harris 2024 (195), (188.3) 4% 87% 0% 9%
Not sure/refused (17), (20.2) 16% 31% 9% 28% 16%
White (364), (328.8) 46% 45% 1% 2% 6%
Non-white (42), (77.2) 27% 46% 4% 3% 19%
No college degree (202), (266.8) 46% 41% 1% 2% 10%
College degree (204), (139.2) 36% 53% 2% 4% 5%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted Donald Trump Joe Biden Jo Jorgensen Not | did not
n) (Republican) (Democrat) (Libertarian) sure vote
18-44 (82), (119.8) 38% 36% 3% 3% 20%
45-64 (166), (142.3) 47% 45% 1% 2% 5%
65+ (158), (143.9) 43% 53% 1% 2% 2%
Lackawanna (141), (120.9) 40% 46% 1% 4% 9%
Luzerne (139), (145.2) 45% 46% 1% 1% 8%
Monroe (67), (78.8) 35% 55% 3% 7%
Other counties (59), (61.1) 53% 29% 5% 2% 11%
Male (212), (191.5) 50% 35% 2% 3% 9%
Female (194), (214.5) 36% 54% 1% 2% 8%




